

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31205/2009

BHARTIBEN HEMRAJBHAI ADIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMATICHANDRA POPATLAL SHAH(D) TR.LRS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for unserved respondents.

Addresses of unserved respondents are same as that of
the served respondents and they are common legal heirs of
original respondent No.1b and 1c namely S.P.Shah.

Respondent No.1a, it seems, is none but the mother of
respondent Nos.1b and 1c.

The learned Advocate appearing for served respondents
states that they have no instructions for unserved
respondent.

Item no.60

In view of the above fact that unserved respondent is
mother of the served respondents, even if they have no
instructions to appear for her, they are directed to disclose

her present better and correct address and whereabouts on
record on or before 16.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj